1
GENERAL
VariSTAR™ AZG4 Surge Arresters
from Cooper Power Systems
incorporate the latest in metal oxide
varistor (MOV) technology. These
arresters are totally gapless and are
constructed of a single series column

(mm)
Housing
Leakage
Distance
(mm)
Arrester
Mass
(kg)
3 2.55 AZG4041G002003 471 1 163 308 234 19
6 5.10 AZG4041G005006 471 1 165 309 234 19
9 7.65 AZG4041G007009 471 1 173 317 234 20
10 8.40 AZG4042G008010 535 1 176 320 406 23
12 10.2 AZG4042G010012 535 1 186 330 406 24
15 12.7 AZG4042G012015 535 1 202 347 406 24
18 15.3 AZG4043G015018 630 1 223 367 665 28
21 17.0 AZG4043G017021 630 1 237 382 665 29
24 19.5 AZG4043G019024 630 1 241 385 665 30
27 22.0 AZG4044G022027 725 1 261 406 922 35
30 24.4 AZG4044G024030 725 1 282 426 922 35
33 27.5 AZG4044G027033 725 1 308 452 922 36
36 29.0 AZG4044G029036 725 1 320 465 922 36
39 31.5 AZG4045G031039 852 1 341 486 1267 43
42 34.0 AZG4045G034042 852 1 347 492 1267 43
45 36.5 AZG4045G036045 852 1 367 512 1267 44
48 39.0 AZG4045G039048 852 1 387 531 1267 44
54 42.0 AZG4046G042054 929 1 411 556 1646 52
60 48.0 AZG4046G048060 929 1 458 603 1646 53
66 53.0 AZG4047G053066 1002 1 496 641 1872 59
72 57.0 AZG4047G057072 1002 1 529 674 1872 59
78 62.0 AZG4048G062078 1219 1 568 712 2540 70
84 68.0 AZG4048G068084 1219 1 617 762 2540 72
90 70.0 AZG4048G070090 1219 1 634 778 2540 72
96 76.0 AZG4048G076096 1219 1 680 825 2540 73
108 84.0 AZG4049G084108 1436 1 743 888 3226 93
120 98.0 AZG4049G098120 1436 1 853 998 3226 96
132 106 AZG4052G106132 1817 2 919 1064 3518 110
138 111 AZG4052G111138 1817 2 960 1105 3518 111
144 115 AZG4053G115144 1890 2 991 1135 3744 117
162 130 AZG4054G130162 2034 2 1109 1253 4186 125
168 131 AZG4055G131168 2107 2 1117 1261 4412 130
172 140 AZG4061G140172 2116 3 1374 1704 4412 136
180 144 AZG4062G144180 2261 3 1407 1737 4872 150
192 152 AZG4062G152192 2261 3 1467 1797 4872 152
198 160 AZG4063G160198 2333 3 1533 1863 5098 158
204 165 AZG4064G165204 2550 3 1571 1902 5766 169
216 174 AZG4064G174216 2550 3 1646 1976 5766 171
228 182 AZG4065G182228 2768 3 1706 2036 6452 191
240 190 AZG4065G190240 2768 3 1772 2102 6452 193
258 209 AZG4067G209258 3149 4 2126 2659 6744 214
264 212 AZG4067G212264 3149 4 2151 2684 6744 214
276 220 AZG4069G220276 3366 4 2211 2745 7412 226
288 230 AZG4069G230288 3366 4 2293 2827 7412 228
294 235 AZG4070G235294 3438 5 2332 2865 7638 237
300 239 AZG4070G239300 3438 5 2365 2898 7638 238
312 245 AZG4071G245312 3583 5 2411 2945 8098 253
330 267 AZG4074G267330 3872 6 2750 3448 8992 274
336 269 AZG4074G269336 3872 6 2763 3462 8992 275
360 289 AZG4075G289360 4090 6 2925 3624 9677 297
Notes:
1.	� All arresters are available in grey (standard) or brown porcelain glaze. For brown glaze, substitute “B” for “G” in the eighth position of the catalog
number.
2.	 Cantilever strength for ratings 3-48 kV=10,200 NM and for ratings 54-360 kV=13,550 NM. Maximum working load should not exceed 40% of this